(Re	equestor's Name)	
(i ve		
(Ad	dress)	
	·	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
	Office Use Onl	lv



07/02/07--01035--025 **87.50





c.g.7-3

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Ivey, Wint & Holloway Foundation, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Filing Fee

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	✓ \$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate
ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED

FROM: Hemis N. Ivey Jr.

Name (Printed or typed)

732 Orange Avenue

Address

Daytona Beach, Florida 32114 City, State & Zip

386-257-9900

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Ivey, Wint & Holloway Foundation, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 732 Orange Avenue, Daytona Beach, FL 32114

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To provide financial assistance to college students in the form of subsidize housing; assistance in off campus housing payments, manage housing complexes, building college living complexes, provide furnishing and constantly seek grants for funding on a short and long term basis.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

One may be appointed by the President of Directors

One may be appointed by the Vice President and Secretary jointly

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Twanda C. Ivey, 617 S. Seneca Blvd., Daytona Beach, FL 32114 (President) Ruth Mills-Wint, 8035 Citron Court, Orlando, FL 32819 (Vice President) Renee Holloway, 117 Tropic Bird Court, Daytona Beach, FL 32119 (Secretary)

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Hemis N. Ivey Jr., 617 S. Seneca Blvd., Daytona Beach, FL 32114

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is: lvey and Associates Group, Inc. 732 Orange Avenue Daytona Beach, FL 32114

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

<u>Yamus M. Suu</u> Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporato

FILED

2007 JUL -2 PM 4:06

SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

6-27.07

Date